# 506307748 10/16/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6354497

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506147633

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL M. BERNSTEIN	09/05/2013
BRITTANY K. BRADRICK	09/11/2013
ERWIN S. BUDIMAN	09/05/2013
ERIC DAVIS	09/05/2013
TIMOTHY C. DUNN	09/05/2013
MANI GOPAL	09/17/2013
WESLEY S. HARPER	09/05/2013
GARY A. HAYTER	09/05/2013
STEVE SCOTT	10/03/2013
TODD WINKLER	11/10/2013
HOWARD WOLPERT	11/04/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABBOTT DIABETES CARE INC.
Street Address:	1420 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY
City:	ALAMEDA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94502

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15901791

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.vising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:9495022870Email:AFredericks@onellp.comCorrespondent Name:GLEN LIUAddress Line 1:4000 MACARTHUR BLVD.Address Line 2:EAST TOWER, SUITE 500

506307748

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A0130.0120.C1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLEN LIU, REG. NO. 75,058		
SIGNATURE:	/GLEN LIU/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2020		
Total Attachments: 7			
source=10872USC1_A0130_0120_C1_Assignment#page1.tif			
source=10872USC1_A0130_0120_C1_Assignment#page2.tif			
source=10872USC1_A0130_0120_C1_Assignment#page3.tif			
source=10872USC1_A0130_0120_C1_Assignment#page4.tif			
source=10872USC1_A0130_0120_C1_Assignment#page5.tif			
source=10872USC1_A0130_0120_C1_Assignment#page6.tif			
source=10872USC1_A0130_0120_C1_	Assignment#page7.tif		

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION (JOINT)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Daniel M. Bernstein, Brittany K. Bradrick, Erwin S. Budiman, Eric Davis, Timothy C. Dunn, Mani Gopal, Wesley S. Harper, Gary A. Hayter, Steve Scott, Todd Winkler and Howard Wolpert (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing in El Granada, California, San Francisco, California, Fremont, California, Castro Valley, California, San Francisco, California, Hillsborough, California, Alameda, California, Oakland, California, Pleasanton, California, Cameron Park, California, and Brookline, Massachusetts, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

# "Software Applications Residing on Handheld Analyte Determining Devices"

#### XX filed on December 21, 2011 as U.S. Application Serial No. PCT/US2011/066585.

WHEREAS, Abbott Diabetes Care Inc. a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 1360 South Loop Road, Alameda, California 94502 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring their right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of their right, title and interest in and to the abovementioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

#### Attorney Dkt: ADCI-242 Page 2 of 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Daniel M. Bernstein

Date: O.S. Sapt 2017

State of California. County of Alameda

Levet 5 2013 On

D. ONA

befòre me, \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_, notary public, personally appeared Daniel M. Bernstein who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)



<u>illen B</u>radriel

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their nanie to My Const Explored and Delow.

Brittany K. Bradrick

11- Apr + 2013 Date:

State of California County of Alameda

Lyr. 11, 2013 On

\_\_\_before me, \_\_\_\_ ..., notary public, personally appeared Brittany K. Bradtick who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Scal)

Q ONA

Signature



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

05 SEP 2013 Date:

Erwin S. Budiman

State of California County of Alameda

Sept. 5, 21/3 Ôn

D. ONA

\_\_\_\_\_before me, \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_, notary public, personally appeared Erwin S. Budiman who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Seaf)



#### Attorney Dkt: ADCI-242 Page 3 of 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: 5 Saper 201

State of California County of Alameda

On <u>high</u>, before me, <u><u>HOMA</u>, notary public, personally appeared H who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and</u> ..., notary public, personally appeared Eric Davis acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Q ONA

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Signature

(Seal)



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hercunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: Dutos

Timothy C. Dunn

State of California County of Alameda

Lypt . 5, 2013 before me,\_\_\_ On

\_\_\_\_\_, notary public, personally appeared Timothy C. Dunn who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

D. ONA

Signature

(Seal)



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date undicated below.

Date:

Mani Gopal

State of California County of Alameda

Onbefore me, ......, notary public, personally appeared Mani Gopal who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature	 	(Seal)

Date:

Eric Davis

State of California County of Alameda

On \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, notary public, personally appeared Eric Davis who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature \_\_\_\_\_(Seal)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has bereanto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:

\_\_\_\_\_ Timothy C. Dunn

State of California County of Alameda

On \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, notary public, personally appeared Timoth Dunn who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and \_\_\_\_\_, notary public, personally appeared Timothy C. acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature\_\_\_\_\_(Seal)

IN TESTIMONY WHERFOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: 17 Aagd 2013

Mari boyal Mani Gopal

State of California County of Alameda

On  $\frac{2\pi 17}{2}$ ,  $\frac{17}{2}$ ,  $\frac{2013}{3}$  before me,  $\frac{1631}{2}$ ,  $\frac{2}{2}$ ,  $\frac{16}{2}$ ,  $\frac{10000}{2}$ , notary public, personally appeared N who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Uidi Clestergescal



Date: SEP COR

State of California County of Alameda

sley S. Harper

person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

Signature



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has bereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: 5 Sept 2013

Gary A. Hayter

State of California County of Alameda

On <u>Light</u>, **V**, **V**, **V**, **S** before me, <u>D</u>, ONA, notary public, personally appeared Gary A. Hayter who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the forenoing managements into set correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

Signature



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: 030tr20

Steve Scott

State of California County of Alameda

Arr. 3, 2113

D. ONA

On <u>V.r. 3, 21/3</u> before me. <u>I. INA</u>, notary public, personally appeared S who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and \_\_\_\_\_, notary public, personally appeared Steve Scott acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

Signature



Date: 10 NOV 2013

ØU Todd Winkler

State of \_\_\_\_\_\_ County of \_\_\_\_\_\_

On \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, notary public, personally appeared Todd Winkler who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature \_\_\_\_\_(Seal)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:

State of \_\_\_\_\_ County of \_\_\_\_ Howard Wolpert

On \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, notary public, personally appeared Howard Wolpert who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature \_\_\_\_\_ (Seal)

Date:

Todd Winkler

State of \_\_\_\_\_ County of \_\_\_\_

On \_\_\_\_\_\_, notary public, personally appeared Todd Winkler who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature \_\_\_\_\_ (Seal)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

State of MASSACAUSE TTS County of \_\_\_\_\_

Whind Udyd Howard Wolpert

\_\_\_\_, notary public, personally appeared Howard acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature \_\_\_\_\_ (Seal)

**RECORDED: 07/10/2020**